

COYOTE DISTRICT 2019



EAGLE BOARD OF REVIEW DATES

Coyote District Eagle Board of Reviews will be held the fourth Thursday of each month at the Coker United Methodist Church, Rector Building, 231 E North Loop Rd, San Antonio, TX 78216, 6:30 p.m. Note: November and December will be held the 3rd Thursday due to the holidays.

February 28, 2019

March 28, 2019

April 25, 2019

May 23, 2019

June 27, 2019

July 25, 2019

August 22, 2019

September 26, 2019

October 24, 2019

November 21, 2019*

December 19, 2019*

<u>Scouts are required</u> to contact Kathy Cranford at <u>purple2005lady@yahoo.com</u> or (210)365-9337 to schedule a board of review for both their project proposal approval and for final rank approval. Please feel free to contact Ms. Cranford if you have any questions about your project or the approval process. Please note: In order to meet Youth Protection rules, scouts must include a second person (i.e., parent, Scoutmaster) on all methods of communication (phone, text or e-mail) when making contact with an adult.

IMPORTANT: Prior to standing the final Rank Approval Eagle Board of Review, scouts must either submit the original (preferred method) or a copy of the Eagle Scout Rank Application to the Council Registrar's Office after the Scout, Unit Leader and Committee Chairman have signed the application. The Council has up to two weeks to process and sign the application, so make sure you plan accordingly. If you are planning on attending an Eagle Board of Review for your final rank approval on the 4th Thursday, you must submit your application to Council by the 2nd Thursday in order to ensure the application is signed in time to stand the board. Please do not attempt to schedule your final Eagle Board of Review prior to the Council Registrar's Office processing your application. If you submitted a copy of your the Eagle Scout Rank Application rather than the original, you must bring both the original Eagle Scout Rank Application and the Council signed copy of the application with you to your final board of review.